



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	28/11/2023	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78021704
Name	WR Hip Hop Harri Hollow
Ingredients	<p>INGREDIENTS: Milk chocolate (94%) (sugar, milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifiers (soya lecithin), flavouring), sugar, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, milk powder, sweetened condensed skimmed milk, coconut oil, butter (milk), colours (lutein, paprika extract), emulsifiers (soya lecithin, rapeseed lecithin), salt, sugar syrup, sea salt, flavouring, maltose syrup, fruit and vegetable concentrates (radish, blackcurrant, apple), sucrose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid).</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 31% minimum, milk solids 20% minimum</p> <p>Fairtrade mass balance ingredient may be mixed with non certified cocoa, on a mass balance basis. Visit <a href="http://info.fairtrade.net/sourcing">info.fairtrade.net/sourcing</a></p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts and nuts.
Net Quantity	105g e
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Lir Chocolates Ltd., Navan IDA Business Park, Johnstown, Navan, Co. Meath, Ireland, C15 PK33.
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2288 / 549
Fat	34.1g

Of which saturated	21.1g
Carbohydrate	52.8g
Of which sugars	52.4g
Fibre	3.1g
Protein	6.1g
Salt	0.19g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes – product does not contain nuts, but may contain traces as per labelling
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes – not tested /certified
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes – not tested /certified
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes – not tested /certified
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes